NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Low & Medium Security Keylocks  Series SK
12mm diameter bushing for easy panel cutout preparation and
high density mounting.
Epoxy sealed terminals prevent entry of fl ux and other
contaminants.
Short behind panel dimension - only 1.063” (27.0mm).
High dielectric strength of 1,500 volts between contacts

NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Low & Medium Security Keylocks  Series SK
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Silver Contacts
Rated 3A @ 125V AC
Low Security Lock Mechanism
2 keys supplied
with each switch
Solder Lug Terminals
SPDT   ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Key Removable in
Position 1
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
SK12BAW01
TERMINALS
01 Solder Lug
CIRCUITS & KEY-REMOVABLE POSITIONS
Code Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Key Removes
2A ON NONE ON Positions 1 and 3
2B ON NONE ON Position 1
3D ON OFF ON Positions 1, 2, 3
3E ON OFF ON Position 2
CONTACT MATERIAL
W Silver
Rated 3A @ 125V AC
SK 2B1 A W 01
LOCK MECHANISMS
A Low Security
D
Medium Security
(not combinable
with code 3D circuit)
POLES
1 SPDT
IMPORTANT!
Switches are supplied without UL,
C-UL & CSA markings unless speci-
fied. Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Low & Medium Security Keylocks  Series SK
KEY REMOVABLE
Pole &
Throw Model
Key Positions
Pos 1        Pos 2        Pos 3
Connected Terminals
(Terminal numbers are on switch)
Pos 1        Pos 2        Pos 3 Schematic
  =  Key Removable
  =  Not Removable
  =  Maximum Arc
SPDT SK12A ON NONE ON COM-1 ____ COM-2
SPDT SK12B ON NONE ON COM-1 ____ COM-2
SPDT *SK13D ON OFF ON COM-1 OPEN COM-2
SPDT SK13E ON OFF ON COM-1 OPEN COM-2
Positions 1 & 3
90° Angular Throw
POLES, CIRCUITS & KEY-REMOVABLE POSITIONS
A
1 2
COM
1 2
COM
O
P
EN
POS 1
3
POS 1
3
Zinc Alloy with Chrome Plating (matte finish)
Two keys provided with each switch
(no master key available)
For ordering additional keys:
AT4081 for SK12A and SK12B, marked “1201”
AT4082 for SK13D and SK13E, marked “1301”
Brass with Nickel Plating (shiny finish)
One key provided with each switch